Page 2 of 4 
Resolution No. 26-2158 

WHEREAS, if adopted, the implementation of the credit/debit card processing fee 

policy will shift the burden of annual service fees to the end user, the Town will remain responsible 

for a processing fee of approximately One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars and 

00/100 ($1,375.00); and 

WHEREAS, implem entation of this policy will eliminate the Town's obligation to 

fund credit and debit card processing costs and is projected to result in annual savings of 

approximately $43,760 to the Building Department Fund and $4,865 to the General Fund.